

City Commission Agenda Item

Meeting Date: November 5th, 2024,

From: Nick Rizzio, Project Manager

Item: Public Hearing – Performance & Closeout 2022 CDBG

Home Rehabilitation Grant No. 22-HR-001

Purpose:

- 1.) Hold a Public Hearing to evaluate the performance of Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) No. 22-HR-001.
- a.) A Resolution authorizing the mayor, or mayor's designee to sign the appropriate documentation to close out Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) No. 22-HR-001. (Voice Vote)

Background:

The purpose of the hearing is to evaluate the performance of Grant No. 22-HR-001 for Housing Rehabilitation in the target area bounded by North 15th Street to the West, North 10th Street to the East, West Kansas Avenue to the South, and West Colorado Avenue to the North. Six (6) homes were rehabilitated under this program, which was funded, in whole or in part, by the Kansas Department of Commerce, Small Cities Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds.

All aspects of the grant will be discussed, and oral and written comments will be recorded as part of the city's CDBG Citizen Participation Plan. Any written comments or complaints submitted during or after the hearing shall be answered in writing within 15 working days. If unresolved, the complaint will be referred to the Governing Body for final disposition, and Commerce will be notified in writing of the complaint and its resolution.

Following the hearing, with approval of the resolution, necessary documents for the close out submission to the Kansas Department of Commerce will be signed.

Commission Options:

- 1. Hold a public hearing to receive public comment.
- 2. Approve the Resolution.

Randy Frazer, City Manager

- 3. Disapprove the Resolution.
- 4. Table the Resolution for further discussion.

Fiscal Impact:

Amount:				
Fund:	Department:	Expense Code:		
☐ Included in budget		Grant	Bonds	Other Not Budgeted
Approved for Agenda by:				
JU				